
Annexure I 
Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 

Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of December, 2019 
Imported Items 
 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL Code Item Description Date of 

Award Supplier Quanti
ty Unit 

Unit 
FOB 
Price 

Total FOB 
Price 

Freight Local 
Agent 

Commissio
n (LKR) 

Clearing/ 
Handling 

and 
Delivery 
Charges 
(LKR) 

Supplier Shipping 
Corp. 

01 DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/011/
D 

H.08.20.1 Moulded Case  
Circuit Breaker 400A 
(without enclosure) 
Cable size 70sqmm 

04/12/2019 M/s. Dalian 
Ino –Tech Co. 
Ltd.,  

100 Nos. 63.23 6,323.00 USD 70  170,581.73 220,000.00 

02 H.08.25.1 Moulded Case  
Circuit Breaker 630A 
(without enclosure) 
Cable size240sqmm 

30 Nos. 206.44 6,193.20 

03 H.08.33.1 Moulded Case  
Circuit Breaker 
1250A (without 
enclosure) Cable size 
300sqmm 

10 Nos. 539.46 5,394.60 

04 H.08.35.1 Moulded Case  
Circuit Breaker 
1600A (without 
enclosure) Cable size 
300sqmm 

25 Nos. 571.72 14,293.00 

05 DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/026/
D 

C.01.35.1 Insulator Pin 33kV   06/12/2019 M/s. Keidy 
Electro- 
Mechanical 
Co. Ltd 

8,000 Nos. 12.64 101,120.00  USD 
3,520 

720,245.40 1,400,000.00 

  



 

Annexure II 
 

Ceylon Electricity Board –Distribution Division 04 
Monthly Summary of Awarded Items - Month of December, 2019 

 
Local Items 

 

Item 
No. Tender No. PL No. Item 

Description 
Date of 
Award Quantity Unit Supplier Unit Price LKR 

Delivery 
Charges LKR 

(w/o VAT)  

Total Price LKR 
(w/o VAT)  

01 DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/078/
B 

L.08.30.1 Aerial Bundled Conductor  (ABC) 
230/400V 3x70+54.6+16sqmm  

09/12/2019 125 km  M/s. ACL 
Cables PLC  

596,541.56 393,000.00 74,960,695.00 

02 DD4/P&D/ICB/2018/025/
B 

L.08.25.1 Aerial Bundled Conductor Alu. 
(ABC) 230/400V 3x70+54.6sqmm  

09/12/2019 140 km M/s. ACL 
Cables PLC 

579,885.52 425,000.00 81,608,972.80 

03 DD4/P&D/ICB/2019/027/
D 

D.02.10.1 A.C.S.R. (Racoon) 7/4.09mm  21/11/2019 100 MT M/s. ACL 
Cables PLC 

432,746.18 277,000.00 43,551,618.00 

 


